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Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev, 1/ 15 

RECEIVED 
NOV 0 6 2020 

STA TE OF IDAHO 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership 

~ar1menl of WitQt Atsot«Ctfi 

R E 
Eastern R&gion 

CEJVED ~£/ 
NOV 2 0 2020 

I. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired 8_dWi!?~on of Lh~ water right 
or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column. If the water right is leased to the Water Suppl*"A'~~fsti~· · If you 
are not sure ifthe water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions. CES 

Water Right/Claim No. Split? 
Leased to Water 

Water Right/Claim No. Split? 
Leased to Water 

Supply Bank? Suouly Bank? 

75-7524 Yes ~ Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 
I 

1 '1S-'l~4 ~ '1S-14qqq Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 
Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 
Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 
Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 Yes 0 

2. Previous Owner's Name: Christine G Mc Millan, Jerry L Mc Millan 
Name of current water right holder/claimant 

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s): _T_R_l_W_E_S_T_ LE_A_S_l_N_G_IN_C ______________ -=,.----=---==---
New owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Name connector 0 and 0 or 0 and/or 

3419 VIA LIDO STE 643 NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663 
Mailing address 

949-244-0736 
Telephone 

City 

grknb13@gmail.com 
Email 

State ZIP 

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? 

0 The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document. 
~ The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) ofuse acquired by the new owner. 

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above:----------------

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership ofa water right will reassign to the new owner any Water 
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a 
completed IRS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water 
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar 
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s). 

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items: 

8. 

G-'1\ copy of the conveyance document - warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance 
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed. 

~ Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right 
and/or claim listed above (ifnecessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions). 

[i;{Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): SUPPORT DATA 
o $25 per undivided water right. 1 J 
o $100 per split water right. IN FILE # '15- '15 ~I 
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims. 

0 If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required. 
0 If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an 

IRS Form W-9. 

ignatur~vL1::;r:JZ~ 
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable 

Signature: 
Signature of new owner/claimant Title, if applicable Date 

For IDWR Office Use Only: 

Receipted by_J_~~---- Receipt No. ~f_Otlo __ '-\_ l _~--- Receipt Amt. 'i { 0 U -Date 

Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes 0 No D 
Name on W-9 ___________ _ 

If yes, forward to the State Office for procc.~~ 

Approved by Processed by v-
i 

W-9 received? Yes 0 No 0 
Date / l-J-L.f-d,QoiQ 



.Fidelity National Title· 

Escrow No,: 34601600902¥Y 

Instrument# 0000302994 #Pages: 4 
LEMHI COUNTY, Idaho 
Sep 07, 2016 12:22 PM Fee:$ 19.00 
For: Fidelity National Title - Boise 
TERRI J . MORTON, Recorder 

WARRANTY DEED 

FOR VA~UE RECEIVED 

Patrick A. Piiisbury, an unmarried man 

GRANTOR(S), does(do) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unto: 

Tri-West Leasing Inc., a California corporation 

GRANTEE(S), whose current address is: 3419 Via Lido #643, Newport Beach, CA 92663 

the following described real property in Lemhi County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows, to wit: 

See attached Exhibit A 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said heirs and assigns forever. 
And the said Grantor(s) does(do) hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee(s), that Grantor(s) is/are the 
owner(s )"" in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those to 
which this conveyance is expressly made subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee(s); and 
subject to reservations, restrictions, dedications, easements, rights of way and agreements, (if any) of record, and 
general taxes and assessments, (including irrigation and utility assessments, if any) for the current year, which are 
not yet due and payable, and that Grantor(s) will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. 

Deed (Warrdnty) 
1001052.doc I Updated: 05.25.16 Page 1 

Printed: 08.26.16@ 12:08 PM by KY 
ID-FT-FXEA-03460.595168-34601600902 



WARRANTY DEED 
(continued) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below. 

Effective this Z.. "\ day of August, 2016. 

Patrick A. Pillsbury 

Deed (Warranty) 
1001052.doc I Updated: 05.25.16 

SEE NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATIACHED 

Page2 
Prinled: 08.26.16@12:08PMl>yKY 

ID-FT·FXEA-03460.595166-34601600902 



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE§ 1189 

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the 
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document 

State of Callfo~ia O 
County of ) c.- " le~" 

On Au§tl>+ J '\ , ;)o/~ before me, [~ /1At~ / (oo f- ,, /J0 +w-., fvb/i'c., , 
Date p&--Tr I cJc.. .A. /}J { /~ebr:;;;ert Name and Title of the Officer 

personally appeared ----L------'---.+'-....L.l-.:.;-'~'----J.f'----------------­
Name(s) of Signer(s) 

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(t(f" whose name.(s) is/~ 
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/~tt;iey executed the same in 
his/bet/tRelr authorized capacity(i.&sr,and that by his/her/iheir signature~ on the instrument the perso~, 
or the entity upon behalf of which the person'8r acted, executed the instrument. 

\\\\\\UU1111 I certify under PENAllY OF PERJURY under the laws 
"'' ~El Co 11.,,.. of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph 

.$..,,-$-v.•;,,i.<St/l~+ ""o is true and correct. 

$ t .4~-:-t llUB<io ~\ ' WITNESS my hand and official seal. ~ :Z: '!1...T'A • . \ -
:._,;ui · oi<.: ~~ ="" i i~u: ~ = ~ C...'-l ~ ~ ~-~ Signature....(;~......:::.......;::.-.;_--==~--=--="""-'IC....:C'--'--"-......,'----
\ ~..,,,, .... ~ ~ ~-$ Signature of Notary Public 
~~ o'\~ ~,,,. l\t 0fEG0 o,,,, ,,,, .... "''' 
Place Notary Seal Above 

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or 
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. 

Description of Attached Document 
TitieorTypeofDocument: _____ ____ ___________________ _ 

Document Date: ---------- -------- - - Number of Pages: --- - - ­
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: --------- -----------------

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) 
Signer's Name:-------- -----
0 Corporate Officer - Title(s): --- - ---
0 Partner - 0 Limited 0 General 
0 Individual 0 Attorney in Fact 
0 Trustee 0 Guardian or Conservator 
0 Other:-------------­
Signer Is Representing:---- ------

Signer's Name:----------- --
0 Corporate Officer - Title(s): -------
0 Partner - 0 Limited 0 General 
0 Individual 0 Attorney in Fact 
0 Trustee 0 Guardian or Conservator 

0 Other. ---------------
Signer Is Representing: - --- ---- --

M · LJAUABS@~wwwwww ;; &3W$i?<SWJW·Wt;WWW~~ 

©2015 National Notary Association• www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907 



EXHIBIT "A" 

325803 

Lots 1, 8, 9 and the easterly 14 feet of Lot 10 in Block 6; Lots 1through19 in Block 7; Lots l 
through 8 and Lots 10 through 21 in Block 8; Lots 5, 7, 8 and 9 in Block 9 of First Addition to 
Lake Creek Subdiision No. l, according to the official plat thereof filed in Book 2 of Plats at 
Page 19, Records of Lemhi County, Idaho. 

Also including: 
All that portion of Lots 1 and 2 and the South Half of the North East Quarter of Section 2, 

Township 19 North, Range 21 East, Boise Meridian, Lemhi County, Idaho, lying South and 
Westerly of Lake Creek Subdivision No. 1 and the First Addition of Lake Creek Subdivision .. 

Excepting therefrom the following; 
A parcel of land situated within Section 2, Township I 9 North, Range 21 East, Boise 

Meidian, Lemhi County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows: 
Commencing at a Brass Cap Monument marking the closing comer of Sections 1 and 2, 

Township 19 North, Range 21 East, Boise Meridian; Thence along the east line of Section 2 S. 
00° 11' l O" E., l 022.61 feet to a BLM Monument marking the Southeast Comer of Government 
Lot I, Section 2; Thence S. 35° 41' 39" W., 632.26 feet to a point on the west line of Lake Creek 
Subdivision No. l, which is the point of beginning; Thence along the west line of said 
Subdivision S. 00° 04' 29" E., 872.88 feet; Thence N. 81° 54' 54" W., 223.93 feet; Thence N. 
07° 55' 36" E ., 498.58 feet; Thence N. 10° 13' 32" W., 303.83 feet; Thence N. 45° 39' 00" E., 
80.37 feet; Thence S. 87° 03' 36" E., 148.47 feet to the point of beginning. 



RECORDING REQUESTED BY 
First AmeMcan Title Company 

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
Patrick A. PJUsbury 
20052 Pasq11al Highlands Road 
Romona, CA 92065 

File No.: AUJANCErrru: #301118 

Instrument# 0000301201 #Pages: 2 
LEMHI COUNTY, Idaho 
Feb 12, 2016 09:18 AM Fee:S 13.00 
For: Alliance Title - Salmon Office 
TERRI J. MORTON, Recorder 

WARRANTY DEED 

Date: February 09, 2016 

For V~lue Received, Ja$0n W Roylance, a manied man, hereinafter called tt1e Gr.moor, hereby grants, 
bargains, sells and conveys unto Patrick A. Pillsbury, an unmairfe4 man, hereinafter called 
t:Jie Granteer who$!? current ad,<:!ress Is 20052 P'asqU<ll Hfghl~n~ ·.R:~"dr Romona, C~ 92065, the 
fO!lowing d~~!~ pran:nses1 .sl.t?~tt:d in ~MH~ County, Idnf)o, t~Vit., 

Lots J, 8, 911nd 1he easterly 14 feet or Lot 10 in Blo~k ti: Lat.~ l through 19 in nlocl; 1i Lots 
1 through 8 and Lots JU lhro11gh 21 in Block ff; Lots S, 7, Sand 9 in Block 9 nfl<'l~t 
Addition to L1Jkc Creek SubtlUJllon No. l, according to lbc offidat plat thereof med In Book 
2 or Plats at l'age 19, Records of Lemhi County, ldnho. 

Abo ind11di11g: 
All iflat'Ji<irtlon ofl'...<1ts J 1ind 2 1md the South l:Ialf or the Nortb E115t Quprler of Section 

2, Townslllp 19 North, Range 21 Eiut, Boise Meridian, J.,e.mhl Coun.ty, Idaho, tying South 
and Westerly or Lake Crcl!k Suhtllvision No- 1 and lhe First Addition or Lake Creek 
Subdivision .. 

Excepting therefrom the rolluwirig; 
A parcel ofhmd situated within. Section l, Town1ihl11 19 Norah, Range 21 East, Hoisl! 

Mcldl11n, Lemhi County, Idaho, ruorl! parliculsrly des(ribcd 11s follows: 

Commencing 11111 'Brus~ Cap Monument marking the closing corner or Sections I and 2, 
Township l!J No~lh, Runge 21 East, Boise Mcridlp.n; '.l'bcncc utung the east Unc of Section 2 
S. 00° ll' JO" E., ~02l.6l rect ro a SLM Monumeut marking lhe Southeast Corner or 
Government Lot 1, S~tlou 2; Thence S. 35° 41' 39'' W., 632.26 re-ef to q polnl 011 the w~t 
line of Lake Cr~ck Sulldlvislon No. l, which Is the paint or l>cginnlng; Thence along the 
west um~ or s"Jd SjJ.bdivislon s. 00° 04' :Z.9" £., 872.88 rett; Thi:m:e N. IU° !.W 54" W., 
223.93 fetlt; Thence N. (17° 55' J~" E., 498.58 rcet; 'fbcnc~ N. 10°13' Jl" W,, 303.83 feet; 
Tiumce N. 4S0 39' oo•.• E., 80.37 feet; Thence s. 87° 03' 36" F..., 148.47 feet IO lbc point or 
beglniting. 

SUBJECT TO all casements, right of ways, covenants, restrictlons, reservations, appl!Qible building and 
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restflctlons of record, and payment of ao::nJlng present year 
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above. 



•' 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY 
First American Title Company 

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: 
Pabick A. Pillsbury 
20052 Pasqual Highlands Road 
Romona, CA 92065 

Recorded Electronically 
10 
Co-un~~~+:=::!::"1l~r-~~~~ 

Date .--~"""'111--

5 Above Tti1s Une for Recorder's Use Onl 

WARRANTY DEED 

Ale No.: ALUANCE TlTlE #301118 Date: February 09, 2016 

For Value Received, Jason W Roylance, a man1ed man, hereinafter called the Granter, hereby grants, 
bargains, sells and conveys unto Pabick A. Piiisbury, an unmanied man, hereinafter called 
the Gti'iltee,..whose current aqqress Is 20052 Pasqu~, .Hlgh!~ndf"Jr~d, Romona,~ 92065, the 
following d~bed premises, slt:,'(.l~t~ In LEMtfl County, Idaho, ·to-wit: . ... ' . . . . . . . ' 

Lots 1, 8, 9 and the easterly 14 feet of Lot 10 in Block 6; Lots 1through19 in Block 7; Lots 
I through 8 ind Lots 10 through 21 in Block 8; Lots 5, 7, 8 and 9 in Block 9 of First 
Addition to Lake Creek Subdillion No. 1, according to the official plat thereof rued in Book 
2 of Plats at Page 19, Records orLemhi County, Idaho. 

AJso including: 
All tlaat portion of Lots 1 and 2 and the South Half or the North East Quarter of Section 

2, Towushlp 19 North, Range 21 East, Boise Meridian, Lemhi County, Idaho, lying South 
and Westerly of Lake Creek Subdivision No.land the First Addition of Lake Creek 
Subdivision .. 

Excepting therefrom the following; 
A parcel ofland situated within Section 2, Township 19 North, Range 21 East, Boise 

Mtldlan, Lemhi County, Idaho, more particularly described as follows: 

Commencing at a Brass Cap Monument marking the closing corner or Sections I and 2, 
Township 19 North, Range 21 East, Boise Meridian; Thence along the east llne of Section 2 
S. 00° 11' 10" E., 1022.61 feet to a BLM Monument marking the Southeast Corner of 
Government Lot 1, Section 2; Thence S. 35° 41' 39" W., 632.26 feet to• point on the west 
line or Lake Creek Subdivision No. 1, which Is the point of beginning; Thence along the 
west Une of said Subdivision S. 000 04' 29" E., 872.88 feet; Thence N. 81° 54' 54" W., 
223.93 feet; Thence N. 07° 55' 36" E., 498.58 feet; Thence N. 10° 13' 32" W., 303.83 feet; 
Thence N. 45° 39' 00" E., 80.37 feet; Thence S. 87" 03' 36" E., 148.47 feet to tbe point of 
beginning. 

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and 
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year 
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above. 



. ' 

Date: 02/09/2016 Warranty Deed 
- continued 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with Its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the 
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Granter does hereby covenant to and with the said 
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner In fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free rrom all 
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reservations, 
resb1ctlons, easements of record and easements vlsfble upon the premises, and that Granter wlll warrant 
and defend the same from all claims whatsoever. 

~anco 

STATE OF J'daho 
SS. 

COUNlY OF ) 

On this .£DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016, before me, a Notary Public In and for said State, personally 
appeared Jason W Roylance and Teddy Sue Roylance, known or Identified to me to be the person(s) 
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they 
executed the same. 

t't¥1"~~~~~~~"1'· 

I TINA M.-rnRISTY-DETf!..OFF i 
NOTARY PUBLIC J 
STATE OF IDAHO ~ 

+~~~~~~~~t.o+ 

Page 2 of 2 



JUL-26-2010 22:23 From:ALLIANCE TITLE 2087564232 To:208 756 6645 

~ lllarranty it 
lRor Value Received CLAUDIA J, llUH.KllARDT, n single person, 

the grnntor, do hereby grnnt, bnrgElin, sell and convey unto 

JASON ROY.LANCE, a married pernon, 

whose current uddress is 5186 Road 40, Mandmon, WY 82432 
lhc grnntecs, the following described premises, in Lemhi Co~1nty J(laho, lo wit: 

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO: 

The obove convcy~ncc i~ n\~uc l'r~~ onu clcnr ofoll other cncumbrn11ccs cxccpc: ltights·of·woy nod coscmcnts, rcscrvntion in 
Fedcrul pulcnl!l cind S!nlc d~~cts, or other l'C6triclions impo~~d by low, buildins und zonln!l regulntions nnd ordinances of nny 
governmcnrnl uni!, whcih~r of sigh I or of record. 

mo HA VE AND TO HOLD the snicl premise~. with lhoir uppur\~111111~~1 Ull[O lhc ~nid Orunl~~(i), his/he1·/1hcir 
hcir9 11nd nssigns forever. A11d the B~ld Ornnlor(~) do hereby covcnnnt tn nnd with the s11lcl Ornnlee(~). tlml he/9heilhey i~/urc lhc 
owner(~) in li:c simrlc llf suid prcmi1cs; lhnl lhcy urc (tee l~om nil cnc11mbrn11ccs nnd 1h11I hc/~hoithcy will warrnnL nnd ddcnd lhe 
s11me from all lnwful clnims whutiocvcr. 

&r A TE OP ldnho, Coun1y of l,emhi··s~ 
Reserved for recording inforn1ntlon 

011 thi9 2-""~ ~11y or l11ly, 2010 
bcrurc me, LI 110l11ry p11blk in Ulld ro1· iaid SIOIC, pcr•Onolly llppcUrl!(( 

Cl.i\UDIA J UURKllllRDT 



JUL-26-2010 21:53 From:RLLIRNCE TITLE 2087564232 To:208 756 6645 

272570 

WARRANTY .Ol<~.EO 

Ortllt' No.: JD707~l1 BL-l# 

FO n V .U,UI JU: Cl'JVllJ) 

C~rlrlluo C. Smith, ulro known or rDcord 11 Chrl1dna G. McMlll~n, 1 m1rrhtl wom~n tl11ullnw Ylllh 
hDr 1ol11nll 1•11wrwl1 prop1rly 

Orn ar1111tor(g), dD(Of) llerc/ry fll'Ull~ hlll'&llin. 1all llnd c1111vey ulllo 

Cl~u~l1 ~. Uurkhnrdl, u rlnlllD wom11n 

wllmo cmCllll uddro:;n lJ 

PO 001 J II Wllion, WV 8J014 

lho w11111oc(e), U10 tbllawlna dc1erlbttl proml.ics, in l.fn1hl Ol11111y, ldnho, TO WIT. 

LOTS l, 8, 9 ANr> r1rn l~ASTJCRl.Y l4 FEET OJI J,O'f 10 lN BLOCK6; LOTS 1 
TffROllGR 19 TN ULOCK7: 1,.0TS l TI:fROUG.lf II ANO LOTS JO THlWUGH2l 1N 
BLOCK fl; LOTS!, 7, B ANl'> 9 IN DLOCK !) OF .FU\F.iT AODl'T(ON TO LAKI': CllEl!!K 
SUDDIVlSJON NO .. 1, ACCOllOlNG TO 'l'HE OFFICIAL l''LA.1' 'J'fl:Kl\f.:Of"fU.EO 
FOlt RECORD 1N ROOK l OF ru TS A 'f PAGE 19, rutCOJtDS 011' LltMffi COUNTY, 
lDAJrO. 

Al.SO INCLUDING: 
ALL Tl:fA'f l'O.R'flON OF LOTS 1 A.ND 2 AND TKE Sl/2NIC1/4 Ol~ St:C'l'JON l, 

TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 21 EAST, BOISE MERIDIAN, LEMm COUNTY, 
IDAHO, LYING SOUTH AND WIISTERLV 01r LAKE CREEK SURDTV1'9TON NO. J 
AND THE FIRST ADDITION TO LAKE CREEK SOBDMStoN. 

EXClWTING THl:.RIWllOM '.l'HE FOLLOWING: 
A rARCEL OF 'LAND SITUATED WITUIN SECTlON 2, TOWNSHTl' 19 NORTH, 

RANGE ll EAST, BOISE M.Ti:RJDIAN, U:MJil CO'ONTY, IDAl:IO, MO.RU: 
M.RT'fClJJ.iARLY:DESCRmED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT A OR.ASS CA:r MONUMENT MARK.TNGTfCE CLDSJNG 
CORNER OF SECTIONS 1 AND 2, TOWNSIUP l!J NORTH, JtANGE lt EAST, BOISE 
M'EllIDIAN1 THENCE Al.ONG nm EAST LINE OF SECTION 1 s. o• lJ' 111" .It., 
l 1122.61 FEET TO A OLM M'OJlfUM~NT MAl\KING nl:E SOOTUEAST CORNJm OF 
GOVERNMENT LOT l, SECTION 21 TlllCNCJi s .. w 4J I 39" w., ~nlli FlmT TO A 
l'01NT ON THli: WES'J' UN& or r.A.K& Crut:EK SUll»MSTON NO. l, wmCH )S 1'ffll: 
POINT orr 'D'EGU'<NtNG; THf.NCE ALONG 'l'HE WES'I' LlNE OF SAID 
SlmDJVlSTON S, u• 04' 2911 E., 1172.118 FEET: 'rHENCE N. 81" !.14' 54" W., l2J,9J PEET1 
THENCE N, 7" 5S' 3Ci" E., 41111.SB FJ:E'f1 TIJENCl!: N.10• .ll' 3l" W.1 J0).113 li'l~E'r; 

THENCE N. 4.~· 39' 00" E,, ff0,l7 FE.ET; 'J'H.~NCE S. 87" 0:\' ·'6" E .. 146.47 FKET TO 
THE POTNT Ol? UF..GTNN~G. 

TO HAVP. AND l'O HOL)) tho a~d fl'c:mi1ca, with wch UjlpUJ1C11111\Ct1111n1r.· Ibo auid Oruutco, hclr.' nnrl A81ij!J11 
fnrova • .-.i1d Ille ~;,UJ Or11111or doCll ~crcby cava11WI 10 and with tho •u/d Clroruoe(t), mot {1)no i:\1111e t))o nwnQ'(I) in 
loo lll u1~\o Iii u id rromi•~; t!llll Uroy aro l'Joo fi'om all 1:11~l1111tJ'1WOC11 1!1m1p1. C\Trro1l Vaill' Tnxe1, ~~ndlllnn, , 
coYc:nnnll, ra:Q'ictln111, ro1111vnilcn1, HHllllC/111, rll)l111 ~a rlHhl~ ofwny, npparcnl czr nrra.:utcl. 

Anti 111•1 (~)ho will w~m1n11md duri:111J u1u 1n1110 l1'om all lawt\11 clulm• whmoovi:r. 



26411.2 

Quitclaim Deed 
For Value Received I, Jerry L McMillan do hereby convey, release, remise and 

forever quit claim unto Christine G Smith, formerly known as Christine G McMillan, 

whose current address is PO Box 1088i 2198 Cottontree Lane, Beaver, UT 84713, the 

following described premises to wit: 

See Exhibit A 

together with their appurtenances; 

~_/ __ _ 

STATE OF IDAHO 

County of NE 2.. 'PEJ4-...E 
· On this day of \ °\ .,-,,i. , Au<.:>~ ':::ty , 2005, before me, the 

undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared 

_,J_Qri....._.._...__L-""-----'M..._,=·t....~M_._.1 .... L ......... 1<"""~~._-----'' known to me to be the 

person whose name is subscribed to the within instnnnent, and acknowledged to me that 

~xecuted the same. 

Ii 
r 

I 
I 
' 



LAKE CREEK SUB 1 ST ADD 
' LOT 1 LESS FR T ~3839 
BLOCK? 

LAKE CREEK SUB 1 ST ADD 
LOT 9 & E 14' OF LOT 10 
BLOCK6 

LAKE CREEK SUB 1 sr ADD 
LOTS 
BLOCK6 

LAKE CREEK SUB I ST ADD 
LOTl 
BLOCK6 

LOT 1 LESS LK CRK SUB (3.09 AC) 

LOT 2 LESS LK CRK SUB (21.97 AC) 

S2NE4 LESS LK CRK. SUB (48.3 AC) LESS FR T-3839 02 19 21 

2641.12 

• [ 
! 



z 
cri 

8 Point of Diversion 

Place Of Use Boundary 

CJ Townships 

D PLS Sections 

D Quarter Quarters 

State of Idaho 
Department of Water Resources 

Water Right License 
75-7524 

21E 

0 
I 

0.035 0.07 
I 

0.14 Miles 
I 

6 
N 



Brad Little 
Governor 

State of Idaho 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 • BOISE, ID 83720-0098 
Phone: (208)287-4800 • Fax: (208)287-6700 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov 

November 24, 2020 

TRI WEST LEASING INC 
3419 VIA LIDO STE 643 
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663-3908 

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 75-7524 (Split into 75-7524 and 75-14999) 

Dear Water Right Holder(s): 

Gary Spackman 
Director 

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence 
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department 
has modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer­
generated report for you. 

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and 
place of use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or 
place of use, including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for 
Transfer of Water Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then 
no further action is required at this time. 

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right 
number. The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a 
computer-generated report showing the changes to the original water right. 

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. 
When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not 
review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately 
abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, 
including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 
42-223. 

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and 
any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting 
forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website. 



Also note, the Department received check# 1099 for $100.00 from Kort Gilbert with water right 
reports for water right 75-930, 75-14748 & 75-14873. There was no Notice of Change in Water 
Right Ownership form attached. However, water right 75-930 is not appurtenant to any 
property owned by Tri West Leasing. Water right 75-14873 was split from 75-930 and is in the 
name of Tri West Leasing Inc. Water right 75-14748 is already in the name of Tri West Leasing, 
Inc. The $100.00 that was received will be refunded. The Department will also refund the 
$100.00 received for the ownership change for water right 75-7524 (check# 1098). This filing 
fee was paid in October, 2016 with another Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership. You 
will be receiving a refund of $200.00 under separate cover from the Idaho State Controller's 
Office within 10 days. 

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-
4942. 

Sincerely, 

~, 
Technical Records Specialist 2 

Enclosure(s) 

c: CHRISTINE G MC MILLAN 
JERRY L MC MILLAN 



MEMORANDUM 

TO: Sascha Marston 

FROM: Jean Hersley 

DATE: November 24, 2020 

RE: Refund: Overpayment for 4 ownership changes 

Please refund $200. 

NAME: KORT GILBERT 
3419 VIA LI DO STE 643 
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663 

RECEIPT#: E046418 & E046419 

Thank you. 

Jean 



Hersley, Jean 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Hersley, Jean 
Tuesday, November 24, 2020 11 :40 AM 
ldwrPayable 
Refund for Kort Gilbert 

Kort Gilbert.doc 

Please process as soon as possible. Thank you. 

Jean 

1 



FILED 
California Secretary of State 
Electronic Filing Secretary of State 

State of California 

Corporation - Statement of Information No Change 
Entity Name: 

Entity (File) Number: 

File Date: 

Entity Type: 

Jurisdiction: 

Document ID: 

TRl-\1\/F 
C1407355 

05/21/2020 

Corporation 

CALIFORNIA 

GF75651 

There has been no change in any of the information contained in the previous 
complete Statement of Information filed with the California Secretary of State. 

By signing this document, I certify that the information is true and correct and that I am authorized by 
California law to sign. 

Electronic Signature: Gilbert R Kort 

Use bizfile. sos. ca.gov for online filings, searches, business records, and resources. 

GF 

0 
........ 
c 
Q) 

E 
:::J 
u 
0 
0 



• 

• 

.. 

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION . 

OF 

TRI-WEST LEASING, INC. 

I 

The name of this corporation is: 

TRI-WEST LEASING, INC. 

II 

1407355 

FI LE 0 
In t!io offico of ltM! Seoc;rerory of Slato 

of tho State of Cohk>mlo 

MAY 151987 

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or 

activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General 

Corporation Law of California ("GCL") other than the banking business, 

the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted 

to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code. 

III 

The name and address in the State of California of the corporati~n's 

initial agent for the service of process is: 
GILBERT"R. KORT 

11261 Washington Blvd. 
Culver City, Calif. 90230 

IV 

The corporation is authorized to ·issue only one class of shares 

of stock and the total number of shares which the corporation 

is authorized to issue is one million. 

v 

All of the corporation's issued shares of capital stock of all 

. classes shall be held of record by not more than thirty-five (35)"persons. 

as provided by GCL Section 158. This corporation is a close corpora-

• . tion. 



I 

I 

I 

Dated this 1st day of 

~~-/-
In corpora tor GIL1~Elrf"'R:i«>RT 

I hereby declare that I am the person who executed the 
foregoing Articles of Incorporation which execution is my 
act and deed. 

/ 


